



To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Clarification /Confirmation on news item appearing in "Media/Publication"

Dear Sir,

This is with reference your email dated December 27,2022 seeking the Clarification /Confirmation on news item appearing in "infralive.com" dated December 27, 2022 captioned "GMR partners with Angkasa Pura II for Medan Airport in Indonesia".

In this regard, we would like to submit that the Company had **on November 18, 2021 and December 24, 2021** had already intimated to the stock exchange regarding the above referred news item.

The detail of the information furnished to the stock exchanges on the aforesaid news item are as follows:

(i) The Company on November 18, 2021 had issued a press release titled" **GMR** announced as the winning bidder for development and operation of Kualanamu International Airport in Medan, Indonesia" wherein it was informed that GMR Airports Limited, (GAL) a subsidiary of the Company had been announced as the winning bidder for the for the development and operation of Kualanamu International Airport in Medan, Indonesia ("Medan Airport"). In the said press release it was also mentioned that GMR will enter into a partnership with Angkasa Pura 2 (AP2).

The aforesaid press release was filed with the stock exchanges on November 18, 2021

(ii) The Company on December 24, 2021, had issued a press release titled "GMR signs Shareholders' Agreement with Indonesia's Angkasa Pura II for Medan Airport, Indonesia" wherein it was informed that subsidiary of GAL had signed the Shareholders' Agreement (SHA) and Share Subscription Agreement (SSA) with Angkasa Pura II (AP II) for the development and operation of Kualanamu International Airport (Project) in Medan, Indonesia.

The aforesaid press release was filed with the stock exchanges on December 24, 2021

We request to take note of the above.

Further, we have always ensured, and stand committed to ensure providing all information as are required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR.

Thanking You,

For GMR Airports Infrastructure Limited

(formerly known as GMR Infrastructure Limited)

VENKAT RAMANA
TANGIRALA

Paginth upwal by VIROT RAMAN TRUBERA.

14.1 A land-raffer and particular HTML report and particular HTML

T. Venkat Ramana Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

GMR Airports Infrastructure Limited

(Formerly known as GMR Infrastructure Limited)